Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

18
YOUR WAY TO AN INDIVIDUAL CONNECTION:
HOW TO CONFIGURE WITH THE PART NUMBER KEY
Type
A = Break-Away connector
G = Receptacle
K = In-line receptacle
S = Plug
W = Right-angled plug
This shows you how ODU’s part number key is composed. In the first part of the configuration, select the connector plug
housing (such as style and size) of the connector. In the middle part of the part number key, you configure the contact
insert and then the cable entry.
Cable collet system
Insulator material1
(PEEK = standard)
Back nut
(Cable bend
relief)
Contact type /
surface
Contact diameter /
termination cross-section
22
Connector in style 1 / size 1 / series ODU MEDI-SNAP / keying 0° / connector plug housing plastic, gray / insulator
PEEK / 14 contacts / pin (solder) Au / termination cross-section AWG 28 / cable diameter 5.3–6.5 mm / standard back
nut in the color blue
MEDI-SNAP
SIZE 1
KEYING 0°
CORRECT CONFIGURING – STEP BY STEP
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
M – –
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 1 1 M – – 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 1 1 M 0 – – 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 1 M – – 0
13
.7
STYLE S1 WITH
STANDARD BACK NUT
PSU
gray
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 1 1 M 0 7 – – 0
PLASTIC, GRAY
1. STEP: SERIES (SEE POSITION 4)
2. STEP: STYLE (SEE POSITIONS 1, 2 AND 19) SEE PAGE 28
SEE PAGE 24
SEE PAGE 37
SEE PAGE 37
3. STEP: SIZE (SEE POSITION 3)
4. STEP: KEYING (SEE POSITION 5)
5. STEP: HOUSING MATERIAL (SEE POSITION 6)
CONFIGURATION
The perfect product for you in just a few steps. These step-
by-step instructions show you how to configure your own
individual product with the ODU part number key based on
a sample configuration.
CONFIGURATION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 1 1 M 0 7 – P – 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 1 1 M 0 7 – P 1 4 – 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 1 1 M 0 7 – P 1 4 M – 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 1 1 M 0 7 – P 1 4 M C – 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 1 1 M 0 7 – P 1 4 M C C 0 – 0
SOLDER (PIN)
0.